

2024CPT.10.17.20131, 2024CPT.10.17.20132

TIP NO

9.020 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, MILLING, SHOULDER RECON
3 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

				NJR GROUP INC		BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC		
				ALBEMARLE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		115,000.00		124,000.00		124,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	502 CY	35.00	17,570.00	50.00	25,100.00	65.50	32,881.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	48,154 SY	6.38	307,222.52	4.40	211,877.60	5.80	279,293.20
0004	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	1,687 TON	297.06	501,140.22	268.00	452,116.00	270.05	455,574.35
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	390 TON	40.00	15,600.00	60.00	23,400.00	50.00	19,500.00
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10.62 SMI	2,600.00	27,612.00	3,800.00	40,356.00	4,120.00	43,754.40
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	21,712 SY	2.25	48,852.00	2.50	54,280.00	2.87	62,313.44
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	568 SY	8.00	4,544.00	4.25	2,414.00	5.45	3,095.60
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 2.0")	300 SY	8.00	2,400.00	6.50	1,950.00	15.00	4,500.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,015 SY	8.00	16,120.00	6.50	13,097.50	9.32	18,779.80
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,820 TON	52.92	413,834.40	72.00	563,040.00	68.00	531,760.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	488 TON	680.00	331,840.00	600.00	292,800.00	640.00	312,320.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	560 TON	90.00	50,400.00	160.00	89,600.00	160.00	89,600.00
0014	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	48,154 SY	1.98	95,344.92	2.50	120,385.00	1.80	86,677.20
0015	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	26,490 GAL	2.86	75,761.40	3.00	79,470.00	2.60	68,874.00
0016	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	1.8 WK	5,252.50	9,454.50	1,500.00	2,700.00	4,775.00	8,595.00
0017	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	974 SY	99.00	96,426.00	155.00	150,970.00	155.00	150,970.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	850.00	1,700.00	850.00	1,700.00
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	448 SF	10.00	4,480.00	7.00	3,136.00	6.95	3,113.60
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		94,976.00		152,250.00		116,500.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	35,710 LF	0.88	31,424.80	0.80	28,568.00	0.80	28,568.00
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	145 LF	2.20	319.00	2.00	290.00	2.00	290.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	75 LF	15.40	1,155.00	14.00	1,050.00	14.00	1,050.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	137.50	1,100.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	192.50	770.00	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00
0026	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	760 LF	4.40	3,344.00	4.00	3,040.00	4.00	3,040.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	149,000 LF	0.15	22,350.00	0.14	20,860.00	0.14	20,860.00
0028	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	3 LB	15.00	45.00	100.00	300.00	20.00	60.00
0029	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	767 LF	4.00	3,068.00	10.00	7,670.00	12.00	9,204.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.9 ACR	4,510.00	17,589.00	4,200.00	16,380.00	4,750.00	18,525.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,311,942.76	TOTAL	2,484,500.10	TOTAL	2,497,098.59
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,311,942.76	SUB-TOTAL	2,484,500.10	SUB-TOTAL	2,497,098.59

2024CPT.10.17.20131, 2024CPT.10.17.20132

TIP NO

9.020 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, MILLING, SHOULDER RECON
3 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

				KING ASPHALT, INC LIBERTY, SC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC ALBEMARLE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		128,000.00		170,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	502 CY	41.50	20,833.00	20.00	10,040.00	
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	48,154 SY	4.90	235,954.60	4.75	228,731.50	
0004	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	1,687 TON	267.75	451,694.25	290.00	489,230.00	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	390 TON	80.00	31,200.00	65.00	25,350.00	
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	10.62 SMI	2,930.00	31,116.60	3,600.00	38,232.00	
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	21,712 SY	2.45	53,194.40	1.90	41,252.80	
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	568 SY	17.35	9,854.80	11.00	6,248.00	
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 2.0")	300 SY	21.70	6,510.00	11.00	3,300.00	
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,015 SY	10.90	21,963.50	5.50	11,082.50	
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,820 TON	71.80	561,476.00	80.00	625,600.00	
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	488 TON	681.00	332,328.00	700.00	341,600.00	
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	560 TON	162.00	90,720.00	170.00	95,200.00	
0014	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	48,154 SY	2.50	120,385.00	2.75	132,423.50	
0015	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	26,490 GAL	3.00	79,470.00	3.25	86,092.50	
0016	1838500000-N	660	VACUUM TRUCK	1.8 WK	1,500.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	
0017	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	974 SY	155.00	150,970.00	140.00	136,360.00	
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	448 SF	7.85	3,516.80	9.00	4,032.00	
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		160,000.00		180,000.00	
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	35,710 LF	0.80	28,568.00	0.95	33,924.50	
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	145 LF	2.00	290.00	4.50	652.50	
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	75 LF	14.00	1,050.00	5.50	412.50	
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	125.00	1,000.00	225.00	1,800.00	
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	175.00	700.00	160.00	640.00	
0026	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE II)	760 LF	4.00	3,040.00	9.00	6,840.00	
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	149,000 LF	0.14	20,860.00	0.17	25,330.00	
0028	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	3 LB	20.00	60.00	22.00	66.00	
0029	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	767 LF	12.00	9,204.00	13.00	9,971.00	
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.9 ACR	4,750.00	18,525.00	4,500.00	17,550.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,576,883.95	TOTAL	2,727,861.30
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,576,883.95	SUB-TOTAL	2,727,861.30

2024CPT.10.17.20131, 2024CPT.10.17.20132

TIP NO

9.020 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING, FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, MILLING, SHOULDER RECON

3 SECONDARY ROADS IN VARIOUS LOCATIONS

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

NJR GROUP INC	1	2,311,942.76
BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC	2	2,484,500.10
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC	3	2,497,098.59
KING ASPHALT, INC	4	2,576,883.95
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	5	2,727,861.30

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...